
COUNTY COURT
Tuesday, October 28, 2025

October 28, 2025 Judge Presiding
9:00 o'clock AM Scott Lee,COUNTY COURT

1
CR-006-25

State of Texas vs. Tonie Holt

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY
INJRamsay, Landon W.

McCoy, Laura W.

                     $5,000.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

2
CR-019-25

State of Texas vs. Trena Diggs

Sentencing

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. POSS MARIJ <2OZ
Ramsay, Landon W.

                     $2,500.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

3
CR-038-25

State of Texas vs. Charles Deal

Pre Trial

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATEDRamsay, Landon W.

Horton, Jason

                     $2,500.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

4
CR-043-25

State of Texas vs. John
Henrichsen

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15Ramsay, Landon W.

Parrish, Jason

                     $2,500.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

5
CR-044-25

State of Texas vs. Zachery Smith

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. POSS DANGEROUS DRUG
Ramsay, Landon W.

McBride, J. Michael

                     $5,000.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified
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6
CR-045-25

State of Texas vs. Zachery Smith

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. POSS MARIJ <2OZ
Ramsay, Landon W.

McBride, J. Michael

                     $2,500.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

7
CR-046-25

State of Texas vs. Zachery Smith

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. POSS DANGEROUS DRUG
Ramsay, Landon W.

McBride, J. Michael

                     $5,000.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

8
CR-048-25

State of Texas vs. Steve Pedraza,
Jr.

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. POSS MARIJ <2OZ
Ramsay, Landon W.

McBride, J. Michael

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

9
CR-049-25

State of Texas vs. Woody
Mitchell

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATEDRamsay, Landon W.

Parrish, Jason

                     $2,500.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

10
CR-061-25

State of Texas vs. Brittany
Walesiak

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15Ramsay, Landon W.

Cassel, Jason D

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified
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11
CR-062-25

State of Texas vs. Brittany
Walesiak

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15Ramsay, Landon W.

Cassel, Jason D

                     $5,000.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

12
CR-064-25

State of Texas vs. Jerred Hughes
W

Pre Trial

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATEDRamsay, Landon W.

Warren, Lee

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

13
CR-077-25

State of Texas vs. Juan Garcia

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15Ramsay, Landon W.

McCoy, Laura W.

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

                   Arraignment reset from 9.23.2025 docket to get Discovey to
defendant's attorney.LOR received 9.15.2025.

Comment:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

14
CR-078-25

State of Texas vs. Darren Phelps

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED 2NDRamsay, Landon W.

Horton, Jason

                     $10,000.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

                   Pending felonyComment:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

15
CR-081-25

State of Texas vs. Justin Pamplin

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED 2NDRamsay, Landon W.

                     $2,500.00 (Pamplin, Justin Edward)Total Bond:

                   Reset to get discovery to Bird Old who was retained 9.18.2025Comment:

Case Flags:                     TRN Issued but not Available in CJIS
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16
CR-083-25

State of Texas vs. Lashericka
Martin

Arraignment

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. POSS MARIJ <2OZ
Ramsay, Landon W.

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

17
CR-085-25

State of Texas vs. Kenneth Dewitt
W

Failure to Appear

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR
TRANSPORTRamsay, Landon W.

White, Charles Bryan

                     $5,000.00 (Dewitt, Kenneth Paul)Total Bond:

                   Call from jailComment:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

18
CR-086-25

State of Texas vs. Kenneth Dewitt
W

Failure to Appear

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. INTERFER W/PUBLIC
DUTIESRamsay, Landon W.

White, Charles Bryan

                     $2,500.00 (Dewitt, Kenneth Paul)Total Bond:

                   Call from jailComment:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

19
CR-127-24

State of Texas vs. Allan Carroll

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RESRamsay, Landon W.

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified

20
CR-173-24

State of Texas vs. Remarlus
Gillum

Reset

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. UNL CARRYING WEAPON
Ramsay, Landon W.

Moore, David E.

                     $7,500.00 (AAA Bail Bonds-Lic. #2)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified
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21
CR-177-24

State of Texas vs. Nimesh
Dissanayaka

Sentencing

State Attorney

Defendant Attorney

1. DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RESRamsay, Landon W.

                     $2,500.00 (Nancy Davis Bail Bonds)Total Bond:

Case Flags:                     TRN Verified
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